
TTTiiiccckkkeeedddTTTIIICCCAAA
In partnership with

NNNaaatttuuurrraaallllllyyyTTTIIICCCAAA, RRRaaagggtttiiimmmeeeTTTIIICCCAAA and VVVaaannnTTTIIICCCAAA
TickedTICA is a chartered All Breed Cat Club all are welcome.

We all stand together

Sunday 9th August 2015
Lockmeadow
Maidstone Market Hall
Maidstone
ME16 8LW



TTTiiiccckkkeeedddTTTIIICCCAAA
In partnership with

NNNaaatttuuurrraaallllllyyyTTTIIICCCAAA, RRRaaagggtttiiimmmeeeTTTIIICCCAAA and VVVaaannnTTTIIICCCAAA
TickedTICA is a chartered All Breed Cat Club all are welcome.

We all stand together
Lockmeadow

Maidstone Market Hall
Maidstone
ME16 8LW

Judges
Sue Hart-Jones SP/SP
Jane Allen SP/SP
Delsa Rudge SP/SP
Nicki Fenwick-Raven SP/SP

Show Manager Richard Payne
Entry Clerk Richard Payne
Master Clerk Carol Payne



Disclaimer:
Apologies, but due to the high demand for benching requests we cannot
guarantee that everyone will be penned exactly where they have asked to be
put, though we have made every effort to honour your requirements.

Please be aware that it is not always possible to pen you next to your friends,
though we have tried to get you as close to each other as possible.

Thank you for understanding and for not moving without the
Show Manager’s permission.



1

TickedTICA would like to welcome you to our Regional fund raiser “We all
stand together”show. A one day alternate format show with 4 rings AM and 4
rings PM.

We hope you and your cats have a great day, thanks to all of you for entering.

Thanks to Carol Payne, Nicki Fenwick-Raven, Phil and Teresa Cornwell and
Delsa and Phil Rudge for their continuing support.

Welcome to our four judges, Sue Hart-Jones, Jane Allen, Delsa Rudge and
Nicki Fenwck-Raven.

Thanks to Royal Canin for their product sponsorship.

Huge thanks to all our Clerks! Without them, the show would not go ahead
and I really mean this!

Please don’t forget to visit our trade stalls, make their trip worthwhile. Don’t
forget the raffle and have a look at the info table where there will be flyers for
the next shows and information on TICA.

Good luck and remember,
TICA stands for fabulous feline, fun and friendships

Richard Payne
Show Manager TickedTICA

Important Note
The advertised public show hours are 9.00 until 16.00. Cats must remain in the hall during these
times, unless given permission to leave by the show manager.

Please check that information in the catalogue is correct.  The master clerk should be
informed of all errors or amendments.  Your cat will not be scored if there is no
registration number in the Master Catalogue.

If you have previously shown a cat with TICA you must write to the Executive office and request
that the cat is scored from it previous shows.  Cats will not be scored retrospectively without you
declaring the registration number. You can also do this by email scoring@ticaeo.com .

For further information about registering with TICA visit www.tica-
uk.org.uk

Please clip cat’s claws front and back

Liability Statement:  The TickedTICA Cat Club and White Oak
Leisure Centre will not be held liable for injury, loss or damage to
cats, exhibitors or property of exhibitors or vendors, or other such
persons or property in attendance



2

Award “ribbons”
Best of colour Blue 25 points

2nd Best of colour Red 20 points Best of Division Black 25 points
3rd Best of Colour Yellow 15 points 2nd Best of Division Purple 20 points
4th Best of Colour Green 10 points 3rd Best of Division Orange 15 points
5th Best of Colour White 5 points

Use your catalogue to record your scores if you want to know how to go about this come
and find a member of the show committee.

Ring Etiquette Guide
TICA is a very relaxed show format compared to some; however, there are rules, so to be
on the safe side please be aware of the following guidance.

When putting your cat in the ring pen please approach the ring quietly with due respect to
any cat that is on the table being judged.  Place your cat in the pen and leave quietly; you
may NOT leave any toys in the pen.

Grooming is NOT allowed in the rings. You should not speak to the judge as you enter the
ring. If you need to communicate something urgently, speak to the clerk.  You are free to
talk to the judge once they have judged your cat, but be sensible and wait for a suitable
pause in proceedings.  Prior to judging, you may NOT sit and hold your cat in the ring
without the judge’s permission.

Regional Points

In TICA each year all cats in a region compete against each other for the honour of earning a Regional
Winner title (RW), the top cats (25 Long hair and 25 short hair), 25 all breed Alters and 25 all breed
kittens earn these awards.  In addition the top 25 cats, alters and kittens in the World get International
Winner Titles (IW).  These scores are worked out automatically for you and can be seen at
http://ticaeo.com/Content/Standings/STANDING.htm or www.ticamembers.org
As long as your cat is correctly entered into the catalogue with its registration number you don’t have to
do anything else!

On 1st May each year all the cats in the World go back to zero points and we all start the campaign again.
(Don’t panic this does NOT affect your Champion title points- they just carry on accumulating up to
Supreme Grand Champion.)

Flyer for TickedTICA shows are on our website
Visit www.tica-uk.org.uk

For EW: https://i-tica.com/en/ and http://ticamembers.org/calendar/



SHJ JA DR NFR

LONGHAIR KITTEN

NON-CHAMPIONSHIP

SHJ JA DR NFR

SP SP SP SP SP SP SP SP

08/09/15 08/09/15

BIRMAN

POINTED SOLID/WHITE DIVISION

 SEAL POINT GLOVED

  SKYVALLEY ALICE1 1 1 1 001 001    1    1    1    1

      PENDING             03/20/15  0.4  F

 S: SNOWQUEEN GRAND FINALE

 D: SKYVALLEY CHERUB ROCK

 B: REBECCA & STEVEN TYLER

 O: REBECCA TYLER  EW

  A: MARCIA OWEN

  ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...

                               BEST OF DIVISION001 001 001 001 001 001 001 001

                                BEST OF BREED001 001 001 001 001 001 001 001

 BRITISH LONGHAIR

 TRADITIONAL SOLID/WHITE DIVISION

 CREAM/WHITE

  DINA PAREL1 1 1 1 002 002    1    1    1    1

 SBV 031615 024           03/16/15  0.4  F

 S: ORLANDO VON SHARHOF

 D: ICH ELFINCHEN VOM FEINSTEIN

 B: PEGGY DEFIEUW

 O: CAROLYN LITTLEJOHNS KIM NORTON  EW

  A: KIM NORTON

  ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...

                               BEST OF DIVISION002 002 002 002 002 002 002 002

                                BEST OF BREED002 002 002 002 002 002 002 002

 MAINE COON

 TRADITIONAL SOLID DIVISION

 BLUE

  STOLZENSEES LEVIAB AB AB AB 003 003   AB   AB   AB   AB

      PENDING             01/18/15  0.6  M

 S: LEAENAS VALENTINO

 D: STOLZENSEES BLUEBERRY

 B: NADINE ALLGEIER

 O: NICKY GOULTER  EW

  ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...

                               BEST OF DIVISION

 TRADITIONAL TORTIE DIVISION

 BLACK TORTIE

  LITTLE BIG HORN'S LUTECIAAB AB AB AB 004 004   AB   AB   AB   AB

      PENDING             03/01/15  0.5  F

 S: LITTLE BIG HORNS HAMILTON

 D: LIGHT BLUE OF LYRE DELIGHT

 B: ISABELLE LOPAZ

 O: CHRISTINE SMITH  EW

  A: STEVE SMITH

  ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...

                               BEST OF DIVISION

 TRADITIONAL TABBY DIVISION

 BROWN (BLACK) CLASSIC TABBY

  KIZZACOONS NUTMEG2 1 1 1 005 005    2    1    1    1

      PENDING             03/11/15  0.4  F

 S: KIZZACOONS MIDNIGHT HUNTER   RW SGC

 D: ASHABELLE MINERVA

 B: LORRAINE/MATT GREEN

 O: LORRAINE/MATT GREEN  EW

  ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...

SHJ JA DR NFR SHJ JA DR NFRPAGE 1  WE ALL STAND TOGETHER  SHOW CATALOGUE



SHJ JA DR NFR

LONGHAIR KITTEN

NON-CHAMPIONSHIP

SHJ JA DR NFR

SP SP SP SP SP SP SP SP

08/09/15 08/09/15

MAINE COON

TRADITIONAL TABBY DIVISION

 BROWN (BLACK) CLASSIC TABBY

  DUST OF COON JYPSIE1 2 2 2 006 006    1    2    2    2

 SBT 010115 045           01/01/15  0.7  F

 S: FURIOUS BALTOJI ORCHIDEJA*LT

 D: TCHAPASUN YASHODA

 B: MARIE-LAURE M NEUDT

 O: CHRISTINE SMITH  EW

  A: STEVE SMITH

  ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...

 RED CLASSIC TABBY

  ZECOONA MANGO FANDANGOAB AB AB AB 007 007   AB   AB   AB   AB

 SBT 031915 015           03/19/15  0.4  F

 S: ROAN OF COONCREEK

 D: PICKNMIX TANZANITE

 B: SUZANNE ZECH

 O: PHILIP & SUZANNE ZECH  EW

  ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...

                               BEST OF DIVISION006 005 005 005 006 005 005 005

                             2ND BEST OF DIVISION005 006 006 006 005 006 006 006

                             3RD BEST OF DIVISION

 TRADITIONAL TABBY/WHITE DIVISION

 BROWN (BLACK) CLASSIC TABBY/WHITE

  ISHCUS QUINTESSENTIAL1 1 1 2 008 008    2    2    1    2

 SBT 030315 009           03/03/15  0.5  M

 S: KALAF OFVINGILOT/ID

 D: ISHCUS UNTIED COLOURS   SGC

 B: SHARON ARCHER

  SOMERSISLE JASMINE PEARLS2 2 2 1 009 009    1    1    2    1

 SBT 022215 034           02/22/15  0.5  F

 S: LAPD SLAMMER OF SOMERSISLE   SGC

 D: SOMERSISLE ARABICA BONI FIEUR

 B: SAMANTHA MARSH

 O: SAMANTHA MARSH  EW

  ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...

 BROWN (BLACK) CLASSIC TORBIE/WHITE

  SOMERSISLE ASSAM TIPPY GOLDEN1 1 1 1 010 010    1    1    1    1

 SBT 022215 035           02/22/15  0.5  F

 S: LAPD SLAMMER OF SOMERSISLE   SGC

 D: SOMERSISLE ARABICA BONI FIEUR

 B: SAMANTHA MARSH

 O: SAMANTHA MARSH  EW

  ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...

                               BEST OF DIVISION010 010 010 009 010 010 010 009

                             2ND BEST OF DIVISION008 008 008 010 009 009 008 010

                             3RD BEST OF DIVISION009 009 009 008 008 008 009 008

                                BEST OF BREED006 005 010 009 006 005 010 009

                              2ND BEST OF BREED010 010 008 010 010 010 008 010

                              3RD BEST OF BREED005 008 005 005 005 009 005 005

SHJ JA DR NFR SHJ JA DR NFRPAGE 2  WE ALL STAND TOGETHER  SHOW CATALOGUE

  EW  O: STEVE & LAURA WHITMARSH

  ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...

 



SHJ JA DR NFR

LONGHAIR KITTEN

NON-CHAMPIONSHIP

SHJ JA DR NFR

SP SP SP SP SP SP SP SP

08/09/15 08/09/15

MAINE COON POLYDACTYL

TRADITIONAL TABBY DIVISION

 BLUE MACKEREL TABBY

  MIGATOBONITO PFUNKY FEET1 1 1 1 011 011    1    1    1    1

 SBV 020115 008           02/01/15  0.6  M

 S: FIREDEVILS P PINK FLOYD

 D: MIGATOBONITO PIXIE LOTT   RW SGC

 B: MARIA BRYANT

 O: MARIA BRYANT  EW

  ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...

                               BEST OF DIVISION011 011 011 011 011 011 011 011

 TRADITIONAL TORTIE/WHITE DIVISION

 BLACK TORTIE/WHITE

  MIGATOBONITO PUSSY GALORE1 1 1 1 012 012    1    1    1    1

 SBV 020115 009           02/01/15  0.6  F

 S: FIREDEVILS P PINK FLOYD

 D: MIGATOBONITO PIXIE LOTT   RW SGC

 B: MARIA BRYANT

 O: MARIA BRYANT  EW

  ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...

                               BEST OF DIVISION012 012 012 012 012 012 012 012

                                BEST OF BREED011 011 011 011 011 011 011 011

                              2ND BEST OF BREED012 012 012 012 012 012 012 012

 NEBELUNG

 TRADITIONAL SOLID DIVISION

 BLUE

  TRUEVINE ARGENTA1 1 1 1 013 013    1    1    1    1

 COP 022315 024           02/23/15  0.5  F

 S: BRUMEUX LE DIEU BLEU OF TRUEVINE

 D: EVGENIYA'S XENIA OF TRUEVINE

 B: K STEWART & A ELLIOTT

 O: ANDY ELLIOTT KRISTI STEWART  EW

  ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...

                               BEST OF DIVISION013 013 013 013 013 013 013 013

                                BEST OF BREED013 013 013 013 013 013 013 013

 NORWEGIAN FOREST

 TRADITIONAL SILVER SMOKE DIVISION

 BLUE SILVER CLASSIC TABBY

  ZELANDONII LOVELY LILIA1 1 1 1 014 014    1    1    1    1

                          02/25/15  0.5  F

 S: CH TIGANLEA MARQUIS PRADA

 D: GR CH ZELANDONII TREACLE TART

 B: JULIE COMER

 O: JULIE COMER  EW

  ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...

                               BEST OF DIVISION014 014 014 014 014 014 014 014

                                BEST OF BREED014 014 014 014 014 014 014 014

 PERSIAN

 TRADITIONAL TABBY DIVISION

 BLACK GOLDEN CHINCHILLA

  ELITEGEMS ETERNAL ALFA1 1 1 1 015 015    1    1    1    1

 SBT 033015 011           03/30/15  0.4  M

 S: BEAUREGRDE LITTLE HENRY

 D: STARSPANGLE SILVER AROURA

 B: MRS LYNN LINES

 O: LYNN LINES  EW

  ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...

                               BEST OF DIVISION015 015 015 015 015 015 015 015

SHJ JA DR NFR SHJ JA DR NFRPAGE 3  WE ALL STAND TOGETHER  SHOW CATALOGUE



SHJ JA DR NFR

LONGHAIR KITTEN

NON-CHAMPIONSHIP

SHJ JA DR NFR

SP SP SP SP SP SP SP SP

08/09/15 08/09/15

PERSIAN

TRADITIONAL SILVER SMOKE DIVISION

 BLACK SILVER CHINCHILLA

  ELITEGEMS ELECTRIC GLITTER1 1 1 1 016 016    1    1    1    1

 SBT 033015 012           03/30/15  0.4  M

 S: BEAUREGRDE LITTLE HENRY

 D: STARSPANGLE SILVER AROURA

 B: MRS LYNN LINES

 O: LYNN LINES  EW

  ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...

                               BEST OF DIVISION016 016 016 016 016 016 016 016

 TRADITIONAL TABBY/WHITE DIVISION

 BROWN (BLACK) CLASSIC TABBY/WHITE

  LA TRAVIATA'S KATIE SCARLETT1 1 1 1 017 017   AB   AB   AB   AB

      PENDING             02/14/15  0.5  F

 S: LEONIDAN'S PRECIOUS PAWS

 D: PURE PURITY'S SKYFALL

 B: JOKE VEGTER-OTTERSPEER

 O: JOKE VEGTER-OTTERSPEER  EN

  ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...

                               BEST OF DIVISION017 017 017 017

                                BEST OF BREED017 017 017 017 015 016 016 016

                              2ND BEST OF BREED015 016 016 016 016 015 015 015

                              3RD BEST OF BREED016 015 015 015

 RAGDOLL

 POINTED SOLID/WHITE DIVISION

 SEAL POINT BI-COLOR

  SIEMPRE AMAR MANOAH1 1 1 1 018 018    1    1    1    1

 SBT 021715 018           02/17/15  0.5  M

 S: FURREAL JAFFE CHAIM   SGC

 D: SIEMPRE AMAR LENKA

 B: MIRJAM SCHROEVERS

 O: MIRJAM SCHROEVERS  EW

  ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...

 BLUE POINT MITTED

  BLUEGRASRAGS SAMEEN1 1 1 1 019 019    1    1    1    1

      PENDING             03/24/15  0.4  F

 S: HEARTNSOUL HARLEY

 D: BLUEGRASRAGS SOUTHERN EDITION

 B: CINDY CARPENTER

 O: KIM VOLCKAERTS  EN

  ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...

                               BEST OF DIVISION018 018 018 018 018 018 018 018

                             2ND BEST OF DIVISION019 019 019 019 019 019 019 019

                                BEST OF BREED018 018 018 018 018 018 018 018

                              2ND BEST OF BREED019 019 019 019 019 019 019 019

 SIBERIAN

 TRADITIONAL TABBY DIVISION

 BROWN (BLACK) SPOTTED TABBY

  SAYADAWS ANTAR TASKER ROSA1 1 1 1 020 020    1    1    1    1

 SBT 032815 004           03/28/15  0.4  M

 S: FERNANDO ROSA FRIA   CH

 D: SAYADAWS PRIMADONNA PAWSHA

 B: JAMES/SUSAN DEAR

 O: JAMES AND SUE DEAR  EW

  ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...

                               BEST OF DIVISION020 020 020 020 020 020 020 020

                                BEST OF BREED020 020 020 020 020 020 020 020

SHJ JA DR NFR SHJ JA DR NFRPAGE 4  WE ALL STAND TOGETHER  SHOW CATALOGUE



SHJ JA DR NFR

LONGHAIR KITTEN

NON-CHAMPIONSHIP

SHJ JA DR NFR

SP SP SP SP SP SP SP SP

08/09/15 08/09/15

SELKIRK REX LONGHAIR

TRADITIONAL TABBY DIVISION

 CHOCOLATE GOLDEN SHADED

  CURLYSUE TARKAN OF BOUCLES1 1 1 1 021 021    1    1    1    1

 COP 122514 005           12/25/14  0.7  M

 S: KITTI KAT SIMON OF CURLYSUE   TGC

 D: KITTI KAT AURORA OF CURLYSUE   CH

 B: MATIAS JAVIER BALDRICH

 O: SARAH LOUISE WALKER  EW

  ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...

                               BEST OF DIVISION021 021 021 021 021 021 021 021

                                BEST OF BREED021 021 021 021 021 021 021 021

 TURKISH VAN

 TRADITIONAL TORTIE/WHITE DIVISION

 BLACK TORTIE/WHITE

  SHADYCOMBE ACAI SWIRL1 1 1 1 022 022    1    1    1    1

      PENDING             03/06/15  0.5  F

 S: MANDELAS KIRK

 D: SHADYCOMBE RUSTY

 B: NICKY GOULTER

 O: MICHELLE WHITING  EW

  ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...

                               BEST OF DIVISION022 022 022 022 022 022 022 022

 TRADITIONAL TABBY/WHITE DIVISION

 BROWN (BLACK) TABBY/WHITE

  SHADYCOMBE ORION1 1 1 1 023 023    1    1    1    1

      PENDING             03/16/15  0.4  M

 S: SHADYCOMBE LOVEJOY   RW SGC

 D: SHINGALANA DAMALI VAN

 B: NICKY GOULTER

 O: NICKY GOULTER  EW

  ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...

                               BEST OF DIVISION023 023 023 023 023 023 023 023

                                BEST OF BREED022 022 022 022 022 022 022 022

                              2ND BEST OF BREED023 023 023 023 023 023 023 023

SHJ JA DR NFR SHJ JA DR NFRPAGE 5  WE ALL STAND TOGETHER  SHOW CATALOGUE



SHJ JA DR NFR

SHORTHAIR KITTEN

NON-CHAMPIONSHIP

SHJ JA DR NFR

SP SP SP SP SP SP SP SP

08/09/15 08/09/15

ABYSSINIAN

TRADITIONAL TABBY DIVISION

 FAWN TICKED TABBY

  GREENVILLE MOCCO1 1 1 1 051 051    1    1    1    1

                          01/09/15  0.7  N

 S: INDIABI DIXON OF GREENVILLE

 D: CHARMABY GREENVILLE LATOYA

 B: KIRA AND VASIL BUTORIN

 O: MANDY RAINBOW

  ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...

                               BEST OF DIVISION051 051 051 051 051 051 051 051

                                BEST OF BREED051 051 051 051 051 051 051 051

 BENGAL

 TRADITIONAL TABBY DIVISION

 BROWN (BLACK) SPOTTED TABBY

      PENDING             03/26/15  0.4  M

 S: PUREBLISS STORM TROOPER   CH

 D: TARASPRIDE GYPSY ROSE

 B: SANDRA HUMPHREY

 O: SANDRA HUMPHREY  EW

  ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...

  NESTA ROBERT MEADES2 AB 2 2 053 053   AB   AB   AB   AB

 SBT 021715 027           02/17/15  0.5  N

 S: TYPHAST KRAKATAU

 D: NALA PRINCESS

 B: ELIZABETH PENTON STEWART

 O: LEALA WOOD  EW

  ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...

 BROWN (BLACK) MARBLED TABBY

  OWLSDENE MISS MARBLES DREAMAB AB AB AB 054 054   AB   AB   AB   AB

      PENDING             04/08/15  0.4  F

 S: OWLSDENE ALRIGHT ON THE NIGHT

 D: OWLSDENE SNOW QUEEN

 O: ELIZABETH RICHMOND-WATSON  EW

  ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...

                               BEST OF DIVISION052 052 052 052 052 052 052 052

                             2ND BEST OF DIVISION053 053 053

                             3RD BEST OF DIVISION

 MINK TABBY DIVISION

 SEAL MINK SPOTTED TABBY

  BENCAN LEILA OF AUTHENTICATS3 3 2 1 055 055    3    3    3    1

 SBT 022515 010           02/25/15  0.5  F

 S: PALNIHILLS ZEPHYR OF BENCAN

 D: BENCAN INDIANA

 B: VLADIMIR GERSL

 O: ROBERTA NAYEE  EW

  ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...

  AUTHENTICATS CRYSTAL CHAMPAGNE SKY2 1 3 2 056 056    2    1    2    3

 SBT 031315 028           03/13/15  0.4  F

 S: TARANTELA IVORYMOON OF AUTHENTICATS

 D: AUTHENTICATS OPAL METEOR SKY BREEDER

 B: ROBERTA NAYEE

 O: ROBERTA NAYEE  EW

  ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...

SHJ JA DR NFR SHJ JA DR NFRPAGE 6  WE ALL STAND TOGETHER  SHOW CATALOGUE

 

1 1 1 1 052   KAMRITA PRINZ EUGEN 052    1    1    1    1



SHJ JA DR NFR

SHORTHAIR KITTEN

NON-CHAMPIONSHIP

SHJ JA DR NFR

SP SP SP SP SP SP SP SP

08/09/15 08/09/15

BENGAL

MINK TABBY DIVISION

 SEAL MINK SPOTTED TABBY

  AUTHENTICATS SILK WINTER COMET1 2 1 3 057 057    1    2    1    2

 SBT 031515 041           03/15/15  0.4  M

 S: AUTHENTICATS OPAL ICE COMET

 D: AUTHENTICATS COPPER SILK SHADOW

 B: ROBERTA NAYEE

 O: ROBERTA NAYEE  EW

  ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...

                               BEST OF DIVISION057 056 057 055 057 056 057 055

                             2ND BEST OF DIVISION056 057 055 056 056 057 056 057

                             3RD BEST OF DIVISION055 055 056 057 055 055 055 056

 POINTED TABBY DIVISION

 SEAL SPOTTED LYNX (TABBY) POINT

      PENDING             02/17/15  0.5  M

 S: P UREBLISS STORM TROOPER   CH

 D: JAYUZURI  SUMNER SOLSTICE

 B: SANDRA HUMPHREY

 O: SANDRA HUMPHREY  EW

  ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...

                               BEST OF DIVISION058 058 058 058 058 058 058 058

                                BEST OF BREED057 056 052 055 057 056 052 055

                              2ND BEST OF BREED058 057 057 056 058 057 058 057

                              3RD BEST OF BREED056 052 058 058 056 058 057 058

 BRITISH SHORTHAIR

 TRADITIONAL SOLID/WHITE DIVISION

 BLUE/WHITE

  KIMCATZ MILLIE MEA1 1 1 1 059 059    1    1    1    1

 SBT 122714 007           12/27/14  0.7  S

 S: KIMCATZ LUEY BOO   QGC

 D: KIMCATZ QUELLE VISAGE

 B: KIM NORTON

 O: EMMA BRADFORD  EW

  ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...

                               BEST OF DIVISION059 059 059 059 059 059 059 059

                                BEST OF BREED059 059 059 059 059 059 059 059

 BURMESE

 SEPIA SOLID DIVISION

 BLUE SEPIA

  SACREDSPIRIT XSTATIC1 1 1 1 060 060    1    1    1    1

      PENDING             12/15/14  0.7  F

 S: SACREDSPIRIT EL DJAZAIR   CH

 D: SACREDSPIRIT VICTORIA SECRET   RW SGCA

 B: MILA DENNY

 O: TRACY BAKER  EW

  ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...

                               BEST OF DIVISION060 060 060 060 060 060 060 060

                                BEST OF BREED060 060 060 060 060 060 060 060

SHJ JA DR NFR SHJ JA DR NFRPAGE 7  WE ALL STAND TOGETHER  SHOW CATALOGUE

1 1 1 1 058   KAMRITA SCARAMANGA 058    1    1    1    1



SHJ JA DR NFR

SHORTHAIR KITTEN

NON-CHAMPIONSHIP

SHJ JA DR NFR

SP SP SP SP SP SP SP SP

08/09/15 08/09/15

CORNISH REX

POINTED TORTIE DIVISION

 SEAL TORTIE POINT

  GATODOURO LIZA MINNELLI1 1 1 1 061 061    1    1    1    1

 SBT 032115 029           03/21/15  0.4  F

 S: KLEOMAU'S LEONARDO OF GATODOURO/WC   GC

 D: GATODOURO AGATA

 B: OLGA GABOVA

 O: OLGA GABOVA  EW

  ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...

                               BEST OF DIVISION061 061 061 061 061 061 061 061

                                BEST OF BREED061 061 061 061 061 061 061 061

 EXOTIC SHORTHAIR

 TRADITIONAL TABBY/WHITE DIVISION

 BLUE CLASSIC TORBIE/WHITE

  ZENDIQUE PAIGE THREE1 PO 1 1 062 062    1   PO    1    1

                          03/27/15  0.4  F

 S: RW SGC MARADAN GAUDI

 D: CH ZENDIQUE XTRA READABOUTIT

 B: JANE ALLEN

 O: CAROL WILLIS  EW

  ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...

                               BEST OF DIVISION062 062 062 062 062 062

                                BEST OF BREED062 062 062 062 062 062

 SIAMESE

 POINTED TABBY DIVISION

 SEAL TORBIE POINT

  LILI ROSE DES MOTARDS1 1 1 1 063 063    1    1    1    1

      PENDING             03/15/15  0.4  F

 S: SHAGIO CHEN ORIGON

 D: BARBERA D'ALBA

 B: VALERIE CORIENNE

 O: SUE YATES  EW

  ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...

                               BEST OF DIVISION063 063 063 063 063 063 063 063

                                BEST OF BREED063 063 063 063 063 063 063 063

 SNOWSHOE

 POINTED SOLID/WHITE DIVISION

 SEAL POINT BI-COLOR

  SNOWSHOES DE USA LOUIS DE PHILLIP1 1 1 1 064 064    1    1    1    1

      PENDING             01/02/15  0.7  M

 S: CATLOVE PHILIPP OF SNOWSHOES DE USA

 D: SNOWY POINTS MILA

 B: RALPH MCKENNA

 O: VANESSA JOBBINS  EW

  ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...

                               BEST OF DIVISION064 064 064 064 064 064 064 064

                                BEST OF BREED064 064 064 064 064 064 064 064

 SAVANNAH

 TRADITIONAL TABBY DIVISION

 BROWN (BLACK) SPOTTED TABBY

  ARCTICBLISS SAFRON1 1 1 1 065 065    1    1    1    1

      PENDING             03/17/15  0.4  F

 S: STILLPURRING ROMEOW   CH

 D: ARCTICBLISS MARBELINA

 B: JACKY BLISS

 O: JACKY BLISS & TOVE INGRID LEINES  EW

  ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...

SHJ JA DR NFR SHJ JA DR NFRPAGE 8  WE ALL STAND TOGETHER  SHOW CATALOGUE



SHJ JA DR NFR

SHORTHAIR KITTEN

NON-CHAMPIONSHIP

SHJ JA DR NFR

SP SP SP SP SP SP SP SP

08/09/15 08/09/15

SAVANNAH

TRADITIONAL TABBY DIVISION

 BROWN (BLACK) SPOTTED TABBY

  SONNENBLUME CLEMATIS THUMBELINA2 2 2 2 066 066    1    2    2    2

 SBT 040915 031           04/09/15  0.4  F

 S: SOOLEAWE FARID   CH

 D: SONNENBLUME BUTTERCUP   RW SGC

 B: JO MILNES

 O: JO MILNES  EW

  ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...

                               BEST OF DIVISION065 065 065 065 066 065 065 065

                             2ND BEST OF DIVISION066 066 066 066 065 066 066 066

 TRADITIONAL SILVER SMOKE DIVISION

 BLACK SMOKE

  SONNENBLUME GENTLE GEORGE1 1 1 1 067 067    1    1    1    1

 SBT 040915 030           04/09/15  0.4  M

 S: SOOLEAWE FARID   CH

 D: SONNENBLUME BUTTERCUP   RW SGC

 B: JO MILNES

 O: JO MILNES  EW

  ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...

 BLACK SILVER SPOTTED TABBY

  PUREBLISS ANGEL FIRE2 2 2 2 068 068    2    2    2    2

 SBT 020515 037           02/05/15  0.6  F

 S: PUREBLISS METALLICA

 D: TEARDROPS TORREMOLINOS

 B: JACKY BLISS

 O: DEBBIE REDFORD  EW

  ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...

  PUREBLISS CHAPTER1 1 1 1 069 069    1    1    1    1

 SBT 020515 021           02/05/15  0.6  M

 S: PUREBLISS METALLICA

 D: TEARDROPS TORROMOLINOS

 B: JACKY BLISS

 O: JACKY BLISS  EW

  ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...

                               BEST OF DIVISION069 069 069 069 069 069 069 069

                             2ND BEST OF DIVISION067 067 068 068 067 067 068 067

                             3RD BEST OF DIVISION068 068 067 067 068 068 067 068

                                BEST OF BREED069 065 069 069 069 065 069 069

                              2ND BEST OF BREED067 069 068 065 066 069 068 065

                              3RD BEST OF BREED065 067 065 068 067 067 065 067

 SPHYNX

 TRADITIONAL TORTIE DIVISION

 BLACK TORTIE

  SPHYNXBASTET JEZZABELLA1 1 1 1 070 070    1    1    1    1

 SBT 040315 039           04/03/15  0.4  F

 S: NAKED SOUL GANG STAR/WC

 D: LUNABELLA GABRIELLE/WC   CH

 B: LIUCIJA JANUSKEVICIUTE

 O: INGRIDA VEIVERYTE  EW

  ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...

                               BEST OF DIVISION070 070 070 070 070 070 070 070

                                BEST OF BREED070 070 070 070 070 070 070 070

SHJ JA DR NFR SHJ JA DR NFRPAGE 9  WE ALL STAND TOGETHER  SHOW CATALOGUE



SHJ JA DR NFR

SHORTHAIR KITTEN

NON-CHAMPIONSHIP

SHJ JA DR NFR

SP SP SP SP SP SP SP SP

08/09/15 08/09/15

TOYGER

TRADITIONAL TABBY DIVISION

 BROWN (BLACK) MACKEREL TABBY

  MISTYMOGWAI RUSTY WOODLET1 AB 1 1 071 071    1    1    1    1

 SBT 031215 036           03/12/15  0.4  M

 S: MISTYMOGWAI BARNABUS COLLINS   SGC

 D: MISTYMOGWAI JEAN GENIE

 B: GILL HEATON

 O: HELEN BARRETT  EW

  ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...

                               BEST OF DIVISION071 071 071 071 071 071 071

                                BEST OF BREED071 071 071 071 071 071 071

 TONKINESE

 POINTED SOLID DIVISION

 CHOCOLATE POINT

  TALEH HYLILY CHICKADEE1 1 1 1 072 072   AB   AB   AB   AB

                          02/27/15  0.5  F

 S: TOSHIKI QUEVEDO OFTALEH

 D: TOSHIKI TALEH-ZIVA

 B: MRS P. MASON

 O: HILARY E GOODBURN  EW

  ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...

                               BEST OF DIVISION072 072 072 072

                                BEST OF BREED072 072 072 072

SHJ JA DR NFR SHJ JA DR NFRPAGE 10  WE ALL STAND TOGETHER  SHOW CATALOGUE



SHJ JA DR NFR

LONGHAIR CATS

CHAMPIONSHIP

SHJ JA DR NFR

SP SP SP SP SP SP SP SP

08/09/15 08/09/15

MAINE COON

TRADITIONAL SOLID DIVISION

 WHITE

  KIZZACOONS PRINCE OF NARNIA1 1 1 1 101 101    1    1    1    1

 SBT 092614 050           09/26/14  0.10  M

 S: KIZZACOONS MIDNIGHT HUNTER   RW SGC

 D: DARKCRYSTAL ALASKA OF KIZZACOONS

 B: LORRAINE GREEN

 O: LORRAINE/MATT GREEN  EW

  ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...

                               BEST OF DIVISION101 101 101 101 101 101 101 101

 TRADITIONAL TABBY/WHITE DIVISION

 BROWN (BLACK) CLASSIC TABBY/WHITE

  COONFLAKESUK OMARI-WEST  CH1 2 2 2 102 102   AB   AB   AB   AB

 SBT 122212 054           12/22/12  2.7  M

 S: COONFLAKES CASTLEMAINE XXXX

 D: COONFLAKES KERRI KATONA

 B: MR S & MRS L WHITMARSH

 O: STEVE & LAURA WHITMARSH  EW

  ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...

  KIYARAS CUWAHARA2 1 1 1 103 103    1    1    1    1

 SBT 102514 021           10/25/14  0.9  M

 S: TROPIKOONS HOT FUDGE IF KIYARAS   IW SGC

 D: WILLIAMINA SAYURI OF KIYARAS   CH

 B: SABINE WEBER

 O: SAMANTHA MARSH  EW

  ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...

                               BEST OF DIVISION102 103 103 103 103 103 103 103

                             2ND BEST OF DIVISION103 102 102 102

                                BEST OF BREED101 103 101 101 101 103 101 101

                              2ND BEST OF BREED102 101 103 103 103 101 103 103

                              3RD BEST OF BREED103 102 102 102

 MAINE COON POLYDACTYL

 TRADITIONAL TABBY/WHITE DIVISION

 BLUE CLASSIC TABBY/WHITE

  MIGATOBONITO PEPE P PAWPARAZZI  CH1 1 1 1 104 104    1    1    1    1

 SBV 042814 017           04/28/14  1.3  M

 S: LANGSTTEICH'S A'GRANDPRIX/ID   CH

 D: MIGATOBONITO PP AVALANCHE

 B: MARIA BRYANT

 O: MARIA BRYANT  EW

  ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...

                               BEST OF DIVISION104 104 104 104 104 104 104 104

                                BEST OF BREED104 104 104 104 104 104 104 104

 NEBELUNG

 TRADITIONAL SOLID DIVISION

 BLUE

  BRUMEUX LE DIEU BLEU OF TRUEVINE1 1 1 1 105 105    1    1    1    1

 BOP 021314 033           02/13/14  1.5  M

 S: BRUMEUX SILVER HAMMER

 D: DUSZKA THE GREY OF BRUMEUX

 B: T BRYANT

 O: ANDY ELLIOTT KRISTI STEWART  EW

  ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...

                               BEST OF DIVISION105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105

                                BEST OF BREED105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105

SHJ JA DR NFR SHJ JA DR NFRPAGE 11  WE ALL STAND TOGETHER  SHOW CATALOGUE



SHJ JA DR NFR

LONGHAIR CATS

CHAMPIONSHIP

SHJ JA DR NFR

SP SP SP SP SP SP SP SP

08/09/15 08/09/15

NORWEGIAN FOREST

TRADITIONAL TORTIE DIVISION

 BLUE TORTIE

  SUNSHIMMER ZELANDONI BELLE  CH1 1 1 1 106 106    1    1    1    1

 SBT 070314 027           07/03/14  1.1  F

 S: ROWGARNOR TEDDYBEAR

 D: DELEY`S SHE`S ELECTRIC/FI

 B: MRS SHEILA BRADBURN

 O: JULIE COMER  EW

  ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...

                               BEST OF DIVISION106 106 106 106 106 106 106 106

                                BEST OF BREED106 106 106 106 106 106 106 106

 PERSIAN

 TRADITIONAL TABBY DIVISION

 BLUE GOLDEN SHADED

  BRETTACHTAL'S BARONESS CONTESSA/CF1 1 1 1 107 107    1    1    1    1

 SBT 060913 071           09/06/13  1.11  M

 S: BRETTACHTAL'S JUPITER JONES

 D: BRETTACHTAL'S ROYAL PRINCESS

 B: MRS KARIN SINN

 O: LYNN LINES  EW

  ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...

                               BEST OF DIVISION107 107 107 107 107 107 107 107

 TRADITIONAL SILVER SMOKE DIVISION

 BLUE SILVER SHADED

  BRETTACHTAL'S BARRON ELITE/CF  SGC1 1 1 1 108 108    1    1    1    1

 SBT 050612 059           05/06/12  3.3  M

 S: BRETTACHTAL'S BLUE MONTANON

 D: BRETTACHTAL'S MI CORAZON

 B: MRS KARIN SINN

 O: LYNN LINES  EW

  ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...

                               BEST OF DIVISION108 108 108 108 108 108 108 108

                                BEST OF BREED108 108 108 108 108 108 108 108

                              2ND BEST OF BREED107 107 107 107 107 107 107 107

 RAGDOLL

 POINTED SOLID/WHITE DIVISION

 SEAL POINT BI-COLOR

  CORCATS PEARLS A SINGERAB AB AB AB 109 109   AB   AB   AB   AB

 SBT 052614 087           05/26/14  1.2  F

 S: BLUEGRASRAGS YANKEE DOODLE DANDY

 D: RAGNAROK CALIFORNIA GIRL

 B: TERESA CORNWELL

 O: TERESA CORNWELL  EW

  ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...

 BLUE POINT BI-COLOR

  CHATANDOLLS MOAZ OF SIEMPREAMAR1 1 1 1 110 110    1    2    1    1

 SBT 112214 019           11/22/14  0.8  M

 S: CHATANDOLLS AUM

 D: CHATANDOLLS KANAKO

 B: F.MCGEE-WALDNER

 O: MIRJAM SCHROEVERS  EW

  ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...

SHJ JA DR NFR SHJ JA DR NFRPAGE 12  WE ALL STAND TOGETHER  SHOW CATALOGUE



SHJ JA DR NFR

LONGHAIR CATS

CHAMPIONSHIP

SHJ JA DR NFR

SP SP SP SP SP SP SP SP

08/09/15 08/09/15

RAGDOLL

POINTED SOLID/WHITE DIVISION

 BLUE POINT BI-COLOR

  WATTUWARPAAN WIHGRE SULEWI  TGC2 2 2 2 111 111   AB    1   AB   AB

 SBT 050514 072           05/05/14  1.3  M

 S: WATTUWARPAAN HUNPEK WIHTORI

 D: WATTUWARPAAN LASZTRYF GRETA

 B: YING WANG

 O: YING WANG  EW

  ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...

                               BEST OF DIVISION110 110 110 110 110 111 110 110

                             2ND BEST OF DIVISION111 111 111 111 110

                             3RD BEST OF DIVISION

 POINTED TORTIE/WHITE DIVISION

 SEAL TORTIE POINT BI-COLOR

  MIRUMKITTY SAPPHIRE DREAM1 1 1 1 112 112    1    1    1    1

 SBT 070814 036           07/08/14  1.1  F

 S: FURREAL FATE   RW SGC

 D: DAISY BRIGHT CRYSTAL

 B: JUDIT JOZAN

 O: CAROLYN LITTLEJOHNS  EW

  ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...

                               BEST OF DIVISION112 112 112 112 112 112 112 112

                                BEST OF BREED110 110 110 110 110 111 110 110

                              2ND BEST OF BREED111 111 111 112 112 110 112 112

                              3RD BEST OF BREED112 112 112 111 112

 SIBERIAN

 TRADITIONAL SILVER SMOKE/WHITE DIVISION

 BLACK SILVER SHADED/WHITE

  SAYADAWS SALADIN SON VER SEVASTIAN  QGC1 1 1 1 113 113    1    1    1    1

 SBT 020212 022           02/02/12  3.6  M

 S: KATYENKA SEVASTIAN OF SAYADAWS

 D: MUSRAFY DANCING STAR OF SAYADAWS   QGC

 B: MR &MRS DEAR

 O: JAMES AND SUE DEAR  EW

  ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...

                               BEST OF DIVISION113 113 113 113 113 113 113 113

                                BEST OF BREED113 113 113 113 113 113 113 113

 SCOTTISH STRAIGHT LONGHAIR

 TRADITIONAL SILVER SMOKE DIVISION

 BLACK SILVER CLASSIC TORBIE

  PENELOPE SUNNHEIM1 1 1 1 114 114    1    1    1    1

 BOP 080814 053           08/08/14  1.0  F

 S: LEROY SUNNHEIM*LV   IW

 D: BLUEMISTERY JOSEPHINE

 B: N. TRANDAFIRA

 O: SVETLANA PRIKNA  EW

  ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...

                               BEST OF DIVISION114 114 114 114 114 114 114 114

                                BEST OF BREED114 114 114 114 114 114 114 114

SHJ JA DR NFR SHJ JA DR NFRPAGE 13  WE ALL STAND TOGETHER  SHOW CATALOGUE



SHJ JA DR NFR

LONGHAIR CATS

CHAMPIONSHIP

SHJ JA DR NFR

SP SP SP SP SP SP SP SP

08/09/15 08/09/15

SCOTTISH FOLD LONGHAIR

TRADITIONAL TABBY/WHITE DIVISION

 BROWN (BLACK) CLASSIC TABBY/WHITE

  RUMFOLD EDUARDO OF MOWGLEAVES  QGC1 1 1 1 115 115    1    1    1    1

 COP 030614 034           03/06/14  1.5  M

 S: RUMFOLD SAGRAMOUR

 D: RUMFOLD ELENA GILBER KORLOFF NOIR

 B: N ROUMYANTSEVA AND M TUHKUR

 O: STEVEN MESERVE/ VIKKI MORAN  EW

  ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...

                               BEST OF DIVISION115 115 115 115 115 115 115 115

                                BEST OF BREED115 115 115 115 115 115 115 115

 TURKISH VAN

 TRADITIONAL SOLID/WHITE DIVISION

 BLUE/WHITE

  HALIMA BRAVEHEART OF SHADYCOMBE  GCAB AB 1 AB 116 116   AB   AB   AB   AB

 SBT 081414 921           08/14/14  0.11  M

 S: HALIMA GUMIBAR   RW SGC

 D: HALIMA DILARA

 B: BRAD/ERICA TADAJEWSKI

 O: NICKY GOULTER  EW

  ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...

                               BEST OF DIVISION116

                                BEST OF BREED116

SHJ JA DR NFR SHJ JA DR NFRPAGE 14  WE ALL STAND TOGETHER  SHOW CATALOGUE



SHJ JA DR NFR

SHORTHAIR CATS

CHAMPIONSHIP

SHJ JA DR NFR

SP SP SP SP SP SP SP SP

08/09/15 08/09/15

AMERICAN SHORTHAIR

TRADITIONAL SILVER SMOKE DIVISION

 BLACK SILVER CLASSIC TABBY

  RUMFOLD MADALENA OF MOWGLEAVES  QGC1 1 1 1 201 201    1    1    1    1

 SBT 032614 023           03/26/14  1.4  F

 S: STEDAMS BLUE MONDAY

 D: SCHOONERS DAWN PRINCESS   CH

 B: N ROUMYANTSEVA AND M TUHKUR

 O: STEVEN MESERVE/ VIKKI MORAN  EW

  ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...

                               BEST OF DIVISION201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201

                                BEST OF BREED201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201

 BENGAL

 TRADITIONAL TABBY DIVISION

 BROWN (BLACK) SPOTTED TABBY

  DAZZELBENGALZ SON OV A GUN1 1 1 1 202 202    1    1    1    1

 SBT 110514 009           11/05/14  0.9  M

 S: PUREBLISS TOPGUN OF DAZZELBENGALZ   RW SGC

 D: PUREBLISS SNOW WHITE

 B: DARREN DONO

 O: DARREN DONO  EW

  ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...

  PUREBENGALSGB MARVEL3 WW 3 AB 203 203   AB   AB   AB   AB

                          09/03/14  0.11  M

 S: LEIKABENGALS THOR

 D: SUNSTORM ICED GLITTER

 B: PUREBENGALSGB

 O: HELEN CURRIE  EW

  ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...

  PUREBLISS INVINCIBLE OF NALASPRIDE2 2 2 2 204 204    2    2    2    2

 SBT 022514 040           02/25/14  1.5  M

 S: PUREBLISS OBSESSION   RW SGCA

 D: INFINITE PURRBLIS   CH

 B: JACKY BLISS

 O: CHLOE HARBER

  ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...

  OWLSDENE DREAM MAKER  TGCAAB AB AB AB 205 205   AB   AB   AB   AB

 SBT 051810 056           05/18/10  5.2  M

 S: OWLSDENE AISHA MAJOR

 D: OWLSDENE ECLIPSE   CH

 B: ELIZABETH RICHMOND-WATSON

 O: ELIZABETH RICHMOND-WATSON  EW

  ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...

                               BEST OF DIVISION202 202 202 202 202 202 202 202

                             2ND BEST OF DIVISION204 204 204 204 204 204 204 204

                             3RD BEST OF DIVISION203 203

 TRADITIONAL SILVER SMOKE DIVISION

 BLACK SILVER SPOTTED TABBY

  PANTHERAJEDI MIDGET GEM1 1 1 1 206 206    1    1    1    1

 SBT 102014 042           10/20/14  0.9  F

 S: PANTHERAJEDI JESTER   CH

 D: SILVERGLAM SMOKEY FLO

 B: MR D MRS T BAKER

 O: TRACY BAKER  EW

  ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...

                               BEST OF DIVISION206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206

SHJ JA DR NFR SHJ JA DR NFRPAGE 15  WE ALL STAND TOGETHER  SHOW CATALOGUE

 



SHJ JA DR NFR

SHORTHAIR CATS

CHAMPIONSHIP

SHJ JA DR NFR

SP SP SP SP SP SP SP SP

08/09/15 08/09/15

BENGAL

POINTED SILVER SMOKE DIVISION

 SEAL SILVER SPOTTED LYNX (TABBY) POINT

  SUMMERSPRIDE SNOWBALL1 1 1 1 207 207    1    1    1    1

 SBT 112014 014           11/20/14  0.8  M

 S: SILVERSORM PURRFECTON   RW SGC

 D: SHIMMERSHINE FROZEN LOVE

 B: JULIE CLEAVER

 O: JULIE CLEAVER  EW

  ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...

                               BEST OF DIVISION207 207 207 207 207 207 207 207

                                BEST OF BREED207 202 202 202 207 202 202 202

                              2ND BEST OF BREED202 207 207 207 202 207 207 207

                              3RD BEST OF BREED204 204 204 206 206 206 204 206

 BRITISH SHORTHAIR

 TRADITIONAL SOLID DIVISION

 BLUE

  KIMCATZ LUEY BOO  QGC1 1 1 1 208 208    1    1    1    1

 SBT 061808 008           06/18/08  7.1  M

 S: CHARMODEN SIMPLYTURBO

 D: CHARMOEN BARBIE

 B: KIM NORTON

 O: KIM NORTON  EW

  ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...

                               BEST OF DIVISION208 208 208 208 208 208 208 208

 TRADITIONAL SOLID/WHITE DIVISION

 BLUE/WHITE

  KIMCATZ QUELLE VISAGE1 1 1 1 209 209    1    1    1    1

 SBT 111113 013           11/11/13  1.8  F

 S: CHARMODEN ENZO

 D: KIMCATZ LADY SASHA   CH

 B: KIM NORTON

 O: KIM NORTON  EW

  ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...

                               BEST OF DIVISION209 209 209 209 209 209 209 209

                                BEST OF BREED209 209 208 209 209 209 208 209

                              2ND BEST OF BREED208 208 209 208 208 208 209 208

 CORNISH REX

 TRADITIONAL SOLID/WHITE DIVISION

 BLACK/WHITE

  COLOMON JOLLY REX & WONDER GALXYAB AB AB AB 210 210   AB   AB   AB   AB

                          02/12/13  2.5  M

 S: CORNERUS TANDEM JOLLY REWX

 D: ADELINA WONDER GALAXY

 B: OLGA OVSJANIKOVA

 O: ELENA SMIRNOVA  EW

  ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...

                               BEST OF DIVISION

 TRADITIONAL TORTIE/WHITE DIVISION

 BLACK TORTIE/WHITE

  AMADEUS KILIANAB AB AB AB 211 211   AB   AB   AB   AB

            TBA           12/07/14  0.8  F

 S: FENWAY PHOENIX

 D: WAVY SILK INCOMPARABLE OF AMADEUS

 B: ELENA SMIRNOVA

 O: ELENA SMIRNOVA  EW

  ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...

                               BEST OF DIVISION

                                BEST OF BREED

                              2ND BEST OF BREED

SHJ JA DR NFR SHJ JA DR NFRPAGE 16  WE ALL STAND TOGETHER  SHOW CATALOGUE



SHJ JA DR NFR

SHORTHAIR CATS

CHAMPIONSHIP

SHJ JA DR NFR

SP SP SP SP SP SP SP SP

08/09/15 08/09/15

EXOTIC SHORTHAIR

TRADITIONAL SILVER SMOKE/WHITE DIVISION

 BLACK SILVER CLASSIC TORBIE/WHITE

  LA FONTEYN'S DARLENA/ID  SGCAAB AB AB AB 213 213   AB   AB   AB   AB

 SBV 092511 034           09/25/11  3.10  F

 S: LA FONTEYN'S HOT FLAME

 D: LA FONTEYN'S TEQUILA

 B: HELEN IMTHORN

 O: BRIDGETTE BASEY-FISHER  EW

  ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...

                               BEST OF DIVISION

                                BEST OF BREED

 PETERBALD

 POINTED TABBY DIVISION

 CHOCOLATE LYNX (TABBY) POINT

  KISSIOPEIA NOVA DELILAH1 1 1 1 214 214    1    1    1    1

 COP 102014 051           10/20/14  0.9  F

 S: ELF DEL IRIS

 D: ELUNDA S PLANETY SUSLOV

 B: YULIA UKLEYN

 O: JOANNA BELL  EW

  ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...

                               BEST OF DIVISION214 214 214 214 214 214 214 214

                                BEST OF BREED214 214 214 214 214 214 214 214

 SAVANNAH

 TRADITIONAL TABBY DIVISION

 BROWN (BLACK) SPOTTED TABBY

  SELECTEXOTICS SHAKA ZULU  CH1 1 1 1 215 215    1    1    1    1

 SBT 042014 075           04/20/14  1.3  M

 S: SELECTEXOTICS JOOMAH

 D: SELECTEXOTICS GRYFFYN

 B: HOLLY HUMMEL

 O: MANDY HOPKINS  EW

  ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...

                               BEST OF DIVISION215 215 215 215 215 215 215 215

                                BEST OF BREED215 215 215 215 215 215 215 215

 SPHYNX

 TRADITIONAL SOLID/WHITE DIVISION

 BLACK/WHITE

  NAKED SOUL JAMI RO Q1 1 1 1 216 216    1    1    1    1

 SBT 071814 034           07/18/14  1.0  M

 S: MERLONI FIDEL

 D: AMARIS VESNUSKA

 B: DAIVA BLAZIUNAITE

 O: NICOLA SIMONS  EW

  ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...

                               BEST OF DIVISION216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216

 POINTED TABBY/WHITE DIVISION

 SEAL LYNX (TABBY) POINT/WHITE

  GATODOURO I AM ALL ABOUT THAT BASS1 1 1 1 217 217    1    1    1    1

 SBT 110214 016           11/02/14  0.9  F

 S: OTOMI GEORGE OF GATODOURO   QGC

 D: SMART VIRTA OF GATODOURO

 B: JELENA NAKIPOVA

 O: JELENA NAKIPOVA  EW

  ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...

                               BEST OF DIVISION217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217

                                BEST OF BREED216 216 216 216 216 216 216 217

                              2ND BEST OF BREED217 217 217 217 217 217 217 216

SHJ JA DR NFR SHJ JA DR NFRPAGE 17  WE ALL STAND TOGETHER  SHOW CATALOGUE



SHJ JA DR NFR

SHORTHAIR CATS

CHAMPIONSHIP

SHJ JA DR NFR

SP SP SP SP SP SP SP SP

08/09/15 08/09/15

TONKINESE

POINTED SOLID DIVISION

 BLUE POINT

  TONKYWAY SHEMARA1 1 1 1 218 218   AB   AB   AB   AB

                          12/04/14  0.8  F

 S: TONKYWAY CHERTAN

 D: TONKYWAY BOURNVILLE CHANA

 B: MRS J. B. INGLETON

 O: HILARY E GOODBURN  EW

  ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...

                               BEST OF DIVISION218 218 218 218

                                BEST OF BREED218 218 218 218

SHJ JA DR NFR SHJ JA DR NFRPAGE 18  WE ALL STAND TOGETHER  SHOW CATALOGUE



SHJ JA DR NFR

LONGHAIR ALTERS

CHAMPIONSHIP

SHJ JA DR NFR

SP SP SP SP SP SP SP SP

08/09/15 08/09/15

MAINE COON

TRADITIONAL TABBY/WHITE DIVISION

 RED CLASSIC TABBY/WHITE

  MEADOWMAINES DAN  CH2 2 2 2 301 301    2    2    2    2

 SBT 072214 037           07/22/14  1.0  N

 S: MEADOWMAINES BOSTON   RW QGC

 D: COONARIA OPHELIA

 B: NORA GARLAND

 O: MARY DOREY  EW

  ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...

  YAIMO OF THE CATPLANET1 1 1 1 302 302    1    1    1    1

 SBT 051014 053           05/10/14  1.2  N

 S: ISSEY MIYAKE OF THE CATPLANET

 D: MARA DONNA OF THE CATPLANET

 B: M.J. VAN DER BROEK

 O: KEES VAN DE BRINK  EW

  ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...

                               BEST OF DIVISION302 302 302 302 302 302 302 302

                             2ND BEST OF DIVISION301 301 301 301 301 301 301 301

 TRADITIONAL SILVER SMOKE/WHITE DIVISION

 CREAM SILVER SHADED/WHITE

  COONTASTIC SWANSONG1 1 1 1 303 303   AB   AB   AB   AB

                          06/05/10  5.2  N

 S: COONTASTIC LUIGI

 D: COONTASTIC COPACOBANA

 B: MR R & MRS A BARLETTA

 O: SAFFRON RABEY  EW

  ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...

                               BEST OF DIVISION303 303 303 303

                                BEST OF BREED302 302 303 302 302 302 302 302

                              2ND BEST OF BREED303 303 302 301 301 301 301 301

                              3RD BEST OF BREED301 301 301 303

 NEBELUNG

 TRADITIONAL SOLID DIVISION

 BLUE

  BRUMEUX GREGOR  DGCA1 1 1 1 304 304    1    1    1    1

 BOP 091612 047           09/16/12  2.10  N

 S: NIMBATI'S EZAR OF BRUMEUX/ID   CH

 D: BRUMEUX DROUSHNAKOVI

 B: MRS T BRYANT

 O: SAFFRON RABEY  EW

  ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...

                               BEST OF DIVISION304 304 304 304 304 304 304 304

                                BEST OF BREED304 304 304 304 304 304 304 304

 NORWEGIAN FOREST

 TRADITIONAL SOLID DIVISION

 BLUE

  ZELANDONII LANCELOT/GC  QGCA1 1 1 1 305 305    1    1    1    1

 SBT 042013 095           04/20/13  2.3  N

 S: ZELANDONII BLUE OSKI   GCH

 D: ADZWOLO WILD JASMINE

 B: JULIE COMER

 O: JULIE COMER  EW

  ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...

                               BEST OF DIVISION305 305 305 305 305 305 305 305

SHJ JA DR NFR SHJ JA DR NFRPAGE 19  WE ALL STAND TOGETHER  SHOW CATALOGUE



SHJ JA DR NFR

LONGHAIR ALTERS

CHAMPIONSHIP

SHJ JA DR NFR

SP SP SP SP SP SP SP SP

08/09/15 08/09/15

NORWEGIAN FOREST

TRADITIONAL TABBY/WHITE DIVISION

 BLUE CLASSIC TABBY/WHITE

  ZELANDONII HORACE WIMP  TGCA1 1 1 1 306 306    1    1    1    1

 SBT 062012 053           06/20/12  3.1  N

 S: TIGANLEA MARQUIS PRADA

 D: ZELANDONII GYPSY-TART

 B: JULIE COMER

 O: CAROLINE HUGHES  EW

  ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...

                               BEST OF DIVISION306 306 306 306 306 306 306 306

                                BEST OF BREED306 306 306 306 306 305 306 306

                              2ND BEST OF BREED305 305 305 305 305 306 305 305

 TURKISH VAN

 TRADITIONAL TABBY/WHITE DIVISION

 BROWN (BLACK) TABBY/WHITE

  KIVOX BUFFALO BILL  QGCA1 1 1 1 307 307    1    1    1    1

 SBT 072511 101           07/25/11  4.0  N

 S: KIVOX BLAKE

 D: SHADYCOMBE ROSIE

 B: MRS C HOYLAND

 O: CHRISTINE HOYLAND  EW

  ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...

                               BEST OF DIVISION307 307 307 307 307 307 307 307

                                BEST OF BREED307 307 307 307 307 307 307 307

SHJ JA DR NFR SHJ JA DR NFRPAGE 20  WE ALL STAND TOGETHER  SHOW CATALOGUE



SHJ JA DR NFR

SHORTHAIR ALTERS

CHAMPIONSHIP

SHJ JA DR NFR

SP SP SP SP SP SP SP SP

08/09/15 08/09/15

BENGAL

TRADITIONAL TABBY DIVISION

 BROWN (BLACK) SPOTTED TABBY

  KAMRITA ALBUS PERCIVAL DUMBLEDORE1 1 1 1 351 351    1    1    1    1

 SBT 091713 014           09/17/13  1.10  N

 S: JAYAZURI BOBBY DAZZLER   QGC

 D: KAMRITA SAPPHIRE AND STEEL

 B: SANDRA HUMPHREY

 O: RACHEL NUNDY-TORR  EW

  ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...

                               BEST OF DIVISION351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351

 POINTED TABBY DIVISION

 SEAL SPOTTED LYNX (TABBY) POINT

  SUMMERSPRIDE GEM  QGCAAB AB AB AB 352 352   AB   AB   AB   AB

                          10/26/09  5.9  S

 S: PUREBLISS BUGALOW BILL

 D: WELLSPOTTED TANZANITE

 B: JULIE CLEAVER

 O: JULIE CLEAVER  EW

  ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...

  BUNDLEBENGALS ICICLE  GCA1 1 1 1 353 353    1    1    1    1

 SBT 111509 032           11/15/09  5.8  N

 S: PUREBLISS KUDOS   QGC

 D: SPOTTICATZ SNOWCRYSTAL

 B: MR NRJ AND MRS SFH CHISNALL

 O: STELLA CHISNALL  EW

  ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...

                               BEST OF DIVISION353 353 353 353 353 353 353 353

                             2ND BEST OF DIVISION

                                BEST OF BREED351 351 351 353 351 351 351 353

                              2ND BEST OF BREED353 353 353 351 353 353 353 351

                              3RD BEST OF BREED

 BRITISH SHORTHAIR

 TRADITIONAL SOLID DIVISION

 CREAM

  BUSYKITZ OLSEN1 1 1 1 354 354    1    1    1    1

 SBT 072814 038           07/28/14  1.0  N

 S: BUSYKITZ FRANKLIN   CH

 D: BUSYKITZ HONEY BEE

 B: MRS VANESSA NASH

 O: SUSAN NEWTON  EW

  ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...

                               BEST OF DIVISION354 354 354 354 354 354 354 354

                                BEST OF BREED354 354 354 354 354 354 354 354

 EXOTIC SHORTHAIR

 TRADITIONAL TABBY DIVISION

 BROWN (BLACK) SPOTTED TABBY

  LA TRAVIATA'S MELINA  SGCA1 1 1 1 212 212   AB    1    1    1

 SBV 080510 076           08/05/10  5.0  N

 S: EL SAHIBS NUBIO

 D: BIBOUKATZ CRANBERRIE BLUE

 B: JOKE VEGTER-OTTERSPEER

 O: JOKE VEGTER-OTTERSPEER  EN

  ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...

SHJ JA DR NFR SHJ JA DR NFRPAGE 21  WE ALL STAND TOGETHER  SHOW CATALOGUE



SHJ JA DR NFR

SHORTHAIR ALTERS

CHAMPIONSHIP

SHJ JA DR NFR

SP SP SP SP SP SP SP SP

08/09/15 08/09/15

EXOTIC SHORTHAIR

TRADITIONAL TABBY DIVISION

 BLUE SPOTTED TABBY

  BIBOUKATZ MANABU  SGCAB AB AB AB 355 355   AB   AB   AB   AB

 SBV 080111 013           08/01/11  4.0  N

 S: SYBARIT KARATE KID   TGC

 D: BIBOUKATZ MINARDI   RW SGC

 B: BRIDGETTE BASEY-FISHER

 O: BRIDGETTE BASEY-FISHER  EW

  ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...

                               BEST OF DIVISION212 212 212 212 212 212 212

                             2ND BEST OF DIVISION

                                BEST OF BREED212 212 212 212 212 212 212

                              2ND BEST OF BREED

 ORIENTAL SHORTHAIR

 TRADITIONAL SOLID DIVISION

 BLACK

                          12/12/12  2.7  S

 S: COMPARY AMIKOSHI

 D: ALARIO ASDIS

 B: ALJONA LARIONOVA

 O: TONY AND SUE YATES  EW

  ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...

                               BEST OF DIVISION356 356 356 356 356 356 356 356

                                BEST OF BREED356 356 356 356 356 356 356 356

 PETERBALD

 POINTED TABBY/WHITE DIVISION

 SEAL LYNX (TABBY) POINT/WHITE

  LT* IDEAL CAT PRINCIPESSA  SGCA1 1 1 1 357 357    1    1    1    1

 AOP 080611 076           08/06/11  4.0  S

 S: IKRAN PLANETY SUSLOV

 D: LT* IDEAL CAT EMANUELLA

 B: INDRE POCEVICUITE

 O: JOANNA BELL  EW

  ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...

                               BEST OF DIVISION357 357 357 357 357 357 357 357

                                BEST OF BREED357 357 357 357 357 357 357 357

 SIAMESE

 POINTED TORTIE DIVISION

 CHOCOLATE TORTIE POINT

  OSTERFEN CHOC EYS  DGC1 1 1 1 358 358    1    1    1    1

 SBV 051413 004           05/14/13  2.2  S

 S: ALARIO EYSLING   LA SGC

 D: OSTERFEN NAUGHTY BUT NICE

 B: SALLY GIBBINS

 O: SALLY GIBBINS  EW

  ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...

                               BEST OF DIVISION358 358 358 358 358 358 358 358

                                BEST OF BREED358 358 358 358 358 358 358 358

SHJ JA DR NFR SHJ JA DR NFRPAGE 22  WE ALL STAND TOGETHER  SHOW CATALOGUE

1 1 1 1 356   ALARIO JOEL  SGCA 356    1    1    1    1



SHJ JA DR NFR

SHORTHAIR ALTERS

CHAMPIONSHIP

SHJ JA DR NFR

SP SP SP SP SP SP SP SP

08/09/15 08/09/15

SPHYNX

TRADITIONAL TABBY DIVISION

 BLUE MACKEREL TABBY

  BLACK MAGIC FRODO  DGCA1 1 1 1 359 359    1    1    1    1

 SBT 031113 076           03/11/13  2.4  N

 S: SPHYNXANTIQUUS TWITTER BOY   QGC

 D: BLACK MAGIC DIGI

 B: NIKOLETT LUKACS

 O: ANGIE SIMONS  EW

  ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...

                               BEST OF DIVISION359 359 359 359 359 359 359 359

 TRADITIONAL TABBY/WHITE DIVISION

 RED MACKEREL TABBY/WHITE

  SHALNAVAZZ POPCORN1 1 1 1 360 360    1    1    1    1

 SBT 020514 014           02/05/14  1.6  N

 S: SHALNAVAZZ JENSON BUTTON

 D: SHALNAVAZZ DAISY DIMPLE   CH

 B: PERVIZ ALEXANDER

 O: ANGIE SIMONS  EW

  ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...

                               BEST OF DIVISION360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360

                                BEST OF BREED359 359 360 360 359 359 360 360

                              2ND BEST OF BREED360 360 359 359 360 360 359 359

SHJ JA DR NFR SHJ JA DR NFRPAGE 23  WE ALL STAND TOGETHER  SHOW CATALOGUE



SHJ JA DR NFR

LONGHAIR HHP (ADULTS)

NON-CHAMPIONSHIP

SHJ JA DR NFR

SP SP SP SP SP SP SP SP

08/09/15 08/09/15

HOUSEHOLD PET

TRADITIONAL TABBY/WHITE DIVISION

 BROWN (BLACK) CLASSIC TABBY/WHITE

  BUDDY  TGMAB 1 1 1 401 401   AB   AB   AB   AB

 LH 081813 1367           08/18/13  1.11  N

 O: RACHEL BEER  EW

  ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...

                               BEST OF DIVISION401 401 401

SHJ JA DR NFR SHJ JA DR NFRPAGE 24  WE ALL STAND TOGETHER  SHOW CATALOGUE



SHJ JA DR NFR

SHORTHAIR HHP (ADULTS)

NON-CHAMPIONSHIP

SHJ JA DR NFR

SP SP SP SP SP SP SP SP

08/09/15 08/09/15

HOUSEHOLD PET

POINTED TABBY DIVISION

 RED LYNX (TABBY) POINT

  BLAZEOFGLORY1 AB 1 1 451 451    1    1    1    1

 SH 092214 1253           09/22/14  0.10  N

 O: JACKY BLISS & SALLY GIBBINS  EW

  ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...

                               BEST OF DIVISION451 451 451 451 451 451 451

SHJ JA DR NFR SHJ JA DR NFRPAGE 25  WE ALL STAND TOGETHER  SHOW CATALOGUE



Summary of Cats Entered Breed Page 1

LONGHAIR KITTEN
Total Day 1 Day 2 Day3 N/AN/AN/AN/AN/AN/A

1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0BIRMANBI
1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0BRITISH LONGHAIRBL
8 8 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0MAINE COONMC
2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0MAINE COON POLYDACTYLMC
1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0NEBELUNGNB
1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0NORWEGIAN FORESTNF
3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0PERSIANPS
2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0RAGDOLLRD
1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0SIBERIANSB
1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0SELKIRK REX LONGHAIRSRL
2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0TURKISH VANTV

Totals 23 23 23 00 0 0 0 0 0

Running Totals 23 23 23 00 0 0 0 0 0

SHORTHAIR KITTEN
Total Day 1 Day 2 Day3 N/AN/AN/AN/AN/AN/A

1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0ABYSSINIANAB
7 7 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0BENGALBG
1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0BRITISH SHORTHAIRBS
1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0BURMESEBU
1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0CORNISH REXCR
1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0EXOTIC SHORTHAIRES
1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0SIAMESESI
1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0SNOWSHOESN
5 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0SAVANNAHSV
1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0SPHYNXSX
1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0TOYGERTG
1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0TONKINESETO

Totals 22 22 22 00 0 0 0 0 0

Running Totals 45 45 45 00 0 0 0 0 0

LONGHAIR CATS
Total Day 1 Day 2 Day3 N/AN/AN/AN/AN/AN/A

3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0MAINE COONMC
1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0MAINE COON POLYDACTYLMC
1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0NEBELUNGNB
1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0NORWEGIAN FORESTNF
2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0PERSIANPS
4 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0RAGDOLLRD
1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0SIBERIANSB
1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0SCOTTISH STRAIGHT LONGHASCL
1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0SCOTTISH FOLD LONGHAIRSFL
1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0TURKISH VANTV

Totals 16 16 16 00 0 0 0 0 0

Running Totals 61 61 61 00 0 0 0 0 0

SHORTHAIR CATS
Total Day 1 Day 2 Day3 N/AN/AN/AN/AN/AN/A

1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0AMERICAN SHORTHAIRAS
6 6 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0BENGALBG
2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0BRITISH SHORTHAIRBS
2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0CORNISH REXCR
1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0EXOTIC SHORTHAIRES
1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0PETERBALDPD
1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0SAVANNAHSV
2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0SPHYNXSX
1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0TONKINESETO

TickedTICA_2015_AUG_LIVE_DB.accdb

© R.W.PAYNE ( Paynesoftware ]PATS-MANS Version: 2012. 06. A (Entry System)

10/08/2015 17:52:26



Summary of Cats Entered Breed Page 2

SHORTHAIR CATS
Total Day 1 Day 2 Day3 N/AN/AN/AN/AN/AN/A

Totals 17 17 17 00 0 0 0 0 0

Running Totals 78 78 78 00 0 0 0 0 0

LONGHAIR ALTERS
Total Day 1 Day 2 Day3 N/AN/AN/AN/AN/AN/A

3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0MAINE COONMC
1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0NEBELUNGNB
2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0NORWEGIAN FORESTNF
1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0TURKISH VANTV

Totals 7 7 7 00 0 0 0 0 0

Running Totals 85 85 85 00 0 0 0 0 0

SHORTHAIR ALTERS
Total Day 1 Day 2 Day3 N/AN/AN/AN/AN/AN/A

3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0BENGALBG
1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0BRITISH SHORTHAIRBS
2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0EXOTIC SHORTHAIRES
1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0ORIENTAL SHORTHAIROS
1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0PETERBALDPD
1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0SIAMESESI
2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0SPHYNXSX

Totals 11 11 11 00 0 0 0 0 0

Running Totals 96 96 96 00 0 0 0 0 0

LONGHAIR HHP (ADULTS)
Total Day 1 Day 2 Day3 N/AN/AN/AN/AN/AN/A

1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0HOUSEHOLD PETHL
Totals 1 1 1 00 0 0 0 0 0

Running Totals 97 97 97 00 0 0 0 0 0

SHORTHAIR HHP (ADULTS)
Total Day 1 Day 2 Day3 N/AN/AN/AN/AN/AN/A

1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0HOUSEHOLD PETHS
Totals 1 1 1 00 0 0 0 0 0

Running Totals 98 98 98 00 0 0 0 0 0

TickedTICA_2015_AUG_LIVE_DB.accdb

© R.W.PAYNE ( Paynesoftware ]PATS-MANS Version: 2012. 06. A (Entry System)

10/08/2015 17:52:26



Club: Date:

SHJ SHJ JA JA DR DR NFR NFR
LH SH LH SH LH SH LH SH

KITTENS Best 017 057 011 056 011 052 021 061

2nd 018 059 018 061 021 063 002 060

3rd 021 069 017 063 010 061 009 063

4th 006 058 002 065 014 069 018 055

5th 022 070 005 060 017 070 011 069

6th -- 051 -- -- -- 059 -- 059

7th -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

8th -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

9th -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

10th -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

9th August 2015

R1 R2 R3 R4

THE INTERNATIONAL CAT ASSOCIATION
FINALS

Sunday AM

TICKEDTICA Location: Maidstone, Kent, UK

Email: Information@ticaeo.com Page 1 www.TICAEO.com

10th -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Count 20 21 20 19 20 21 20 21

CATS Best 115 201 103 202 110 202 101 214

2nd 110 214 115 216 101 215 115 201

3rd 101 216 110 201 113 207 113 216

4th 113 207 113 209 104 214 110 202

5th 104 217 114 214 106 216 104 215

6th -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

7th -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

8th -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

9th -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

10th -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Count 14 13 14 13 15 13 14 12

Email: Information@ticaeo.com Page 1 www.TICAEO.com



Club: Date:

SHJ SHJ JA JA DR DR NFR NFR
LH SH LH SH LH SH LH SH

9th August 2015

R1 R2 R3 R4

THE INTERNATIONAL CAT ASSOCIATION
FINALS

Sunday AM

TICKEDTICA Location: Maidstone, Kent, UK

ALTERS Best 306 357 302 356 306 357 304 358

2nd 302 212 304 212 303 351 307 212

3rd 304 358 306 358 305 358 302 357

4th 307 356 303 357 302 356 306 356

5th 303 351 305 354 307 354 301 353

6th -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

7th -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

8th -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

9th -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

10th -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Count 7 9 7 9 7 9 7 9

HHPK Best -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Email: Information@ticaeo.com Page 2 www.TICAEO.com

HHPK Best -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

2nd -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

3rd -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

4th -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

5th -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Count -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

HHP Best -- 451 401 -- 401 451 401 451

2nd -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

3rd -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

4th -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

5th -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Count -- 1 1 -- 1 1 1 1

PNB Merit -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Count -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

ANB Merit -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Count -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

NT Merit -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Count -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Email: Information@ticaeo.com Page 2 www.TICAEO.com



Club: Date:

SHJ SHJ JA JA DR DR NFR NFR
LH SH LH SH LH SH LH SH

KITTENS Best 021 057 002 056 011 052 002 061

2nd 018 059 011 063 021 063 021 055

3rd 006 069 005 061 010 061 020 063

4th 020 051 018 051 002 069 009 060

5th 014 063 014 059 018 051 022 051

6th -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

7th -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

8th -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

9th -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

10th -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

R4R3R2R1

9th August 2015

THE INTERNATIONAL CAT ASSOCIATION
FINALS

Sunday PM

TICKEDTICA Location: Maidstone, Kent, UK

Email: Information@ticaeo.com Page 3 www.TICAEO.com

10th -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Count 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19

CATS Best 101 216 103 216 101 215 101 201

2nd 110 201 113 202 110 202 115 202

3rd 115 214 111 209 113 207 110 209

4th 113 207 104 201 106 214 113 217

5th 114 202 115 214 104 208 105 214

6th -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

7th -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

8th -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

9th -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

10th -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Count 12 11 13 11 12 11 12 11

Email: Information@ticaeo.com Page 3 www.TICAEO.com



Club: Date:

SHJ SHJ JA JA DR DR NFR NFR
LH SH LH SH LH SH LH SH

R4R3R2R1

9th August 2015

THE INTERNATIONAL CAT ASSOCIATION
FINALS

Sunday PM

TICKEDTICA Location: Maidstone, Kent, UK

ALTERS Best 302 357 304 356 306 351 306 358

2nd 306 358 302 358 305 357 304 356

3rd 307 356 305 212 302 358 307 212

4th 304 351 306 357 307 356 302 357

5th 301 354 307 351 304 354 301 360

6th -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

7th -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

8th -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

9th -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

10th -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Count 6 8 6 9 6 9 6 9

HHPK Best -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Email: Information@ticaeo.com Page 4 www.TICAEO.com

HHPK Best -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

2nd -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

3rd -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

4th -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

5th -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Count -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

HHP Best -- 451 -- 451 -- 451 -- 451

2nd -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

3rd -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

4th -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

5th -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Count -- 1 -- 1 -- 1 -- 1

PNB Merit -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Count -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

ANB Merit -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Count -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

NT Merit -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Count -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Email: Information@ticaeo.com Page 4 www.TICAEO.com



 

THE INTERNATIONAL CAT ASSOCIATION, INC. 
TITLE CONFIRMATION 

 

P: 956.428.8046 P.O. BOX 2684, HARLINGEN TX 78551 INFORMATION@TICA.ORG
F: 956.428.8047 WWW.TICA.ORG REVISED: 8/14/2009

 

SECTION A 

NAME OF CAT:  DATE:  

REG #:  DATE OF BIRTH:   

COLOR:  BREED:  SEX:   
THIS CAT IS ALREADY CONFIRMED 
AS:  

SECTION B 

You MUST check ALL the title confirmations applied for on this form:
CH ADULT GRC DGC TGC  QGC  SGC 

ALTER  GCA  DGCA  TGCA  QGCA  SGCA 

MASTER (HHP)  GRM  DGM  TGM  QGM  SGM 

(BOC) Best of Color Class (SP or AB)  (BOD) Best of Division (SP or AB) 

1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3

25 20 15 10 5 25 20 15

Allbreed Final Points  Specialty Final Points 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
200 190 180 170 160 150 140 130 120 110 150 140 130 120 110 100 90 80 70 60

SECTION C

NAME OF CLUB DATE OF 
SHOW NAME OF JUDGE 

AB
OR 
SP 

CAT 
ENTRY 

NO. 

BOC 
1-5 

BOD 
1-3 FINALS 

TOTAL
POINTS 
WON 

1.   

2.   

3.   

4.   

5.   

6.   

7.   

8.   

9.   

10.   

11.   

12.   

  TOTALS

SECTION D
 
I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct list of the wins and points won by this cat:
 

_______________________________________ 
OWNER’S SIGNATURE 

______________________________________________________________
PHONE NUMBER 

_________________________________________________________________________
EMAIL 

______________________________________________________________
OWNER’S ADDRESS

_________________________________________________________________________
CITY/STATE/COUNTRY/ZIP 

□ CHECK IF NEW ADDRESS 



 

THE INTERNATIONAL CAT ASSOCIATION, INC. 
TITLE CONFIRMATION 

 

P: 956.428.8046 P.O. BOX 2684, HARLINGEN TX 78551 INFORMATION@TICA.ORG
F: 956.428.8047 WWW.TICA.ORG REVISED: 8/14/2009

 

CAT MUST BE TICA REGISTERED TO BE CONFIRMED. Titles are not confirmed on cats under 8 months of age. Kittens are automatically scored 
by the Executive Office. A kitten is any cat under the age of 8 months. A novice is any cat shown for the first time after the age of 8 months. 
Points are cumulative from the cat's first entry as a novice. To confirm a title, please complete Sections A, B, C and D. The owner's signature 
must be received in order to process the application. Submit all points earned in each show and record each ring on a separate line (each 
judge must be recorded on a separate line). Points are cumulative; balance of points from a previous title will be applied toward the next 
title. DO NOT duplicate previous points submitted. Return completed form(s) ONLY when the required points have been acquired for each 
title. Research and computation of your cat's points may be requested. In order to research your cat's points, you must fill out Section A and 
the Name of the Club(s) and Date(s) of each show to be researched in Section C; you will receive copies of this completed form and notice of 
titles which have been earned. 
 
ALTERS: After altering, a cat may be confirmed for the next consecutive title (i.e., a Double Grand Champion may be altered and then shown 
as an alter and confirmed as a Triple Grand Champion Alter, etc.--this cat would hold titles of Champion, Grand Champion, Double Grand 
Champion, Triple Grand Champion Alter, etc.) OR the cat may start over as a Novice in the Alter Class and earn points toward the titles of 
Champion Alter, Grand Champion Alter, etc. (i.e, a Double Grand Champion may be altered and then shown as an alter and confirmed as a 
Champion Alter, Grand Champion Alter, etc.--this cat would hold titles of Champion, Grand Champion, Double Grand Champion, Champion 
Alter, Grand Champion Alter, etc.). 
 
The SHOW RULES, ARTICLE SEVEN - REQUIREMENTS FOR TITLES, delineate the requirements for titles. 
 
Show Rule 7.4 states: "SUPREME GRAND CHAMPION/SUPREME GRAND CHAMPION ALTER/SUPREME GRAND MASTER: An eligible male or female 
or an eligible neuter or spay cat registered in TICA shall be entitled to the prefix "SUPREME GRAND CHAMPION" or "SUPREME GRAND 
CHAMPION ALTER", and an eligible, TICA registered household pet, after attaining the title of Quadruple Grand Champion, Quadruple Grand 
Champion Alter, or Quadruple Grand Master respectively, shall be entitled to the prefix "SUPREME GRAND CHAMPION", "SUPREME GRAND 
CHAMPION ALTER" or "SUPREME GRAND MASTER" by winning an additional 2,000 points with at least one additional award being Best Cat of 
either format. However, in such isolated areas as Alaska, Hawaii and Japan, cats are entitled to the title "Supreme Grand Champion", 
"Supreme Grand Champion Alter" or "Supreme Grand Master" by earning 1,000 points with at least one additional award being Best Cat of 
either format." NOTE: Your cat may achieve the points required for Quad Grand Champion / Quad Grand Champion Alter / Quad Grand 
Master at a Saturday Show and then, the next day, achieve the Best Cat that will count toward his/her Supreme Grand Champion / Supreme 
Grand Champion Alter / Supreme Grand Master, however, if some of the points for your cat’s Quad are achieved on Saturday, the Best Cat 
will count toward his/her Quad Grand Champion / Quad Grand Champion Alter / Quad Grand Master ONLY. 
 
Show Rule 12.4 states: "The Top 5 format MUST BE USED WHEN 20 OR FEWER CATS, KITTENS, ALTERS OR HOUSEHOLD PETS ARE COMPETING. 
Entries not eligible for competition under Show Rules 15.2 and/or 15.4 may be "presented" in the ring, where ineligible for competition, and 
shall be counted when determining the number of entries present and competing." 
 
Show Rule 12.5 states: "The Top 10 format REQUIRES A MINIMUM OF 25 CATS, KITTENS, ALTERS OR HOUSEHOLD PETS COMPETING. Entries not 
eligible for competition under Show Rules 15.2 and/or 15.4 may be "presented" in the ring where ineligible for competition, and shall be 
counted when determining the number of entries present and competing." 
 
 

Championship   Household Pet   Requirements for Titles 
CH  CHA   MS    300 points from 4 different judges, plus one final 
GRC  GCA   GRM    1000 points with 6 finals/4 different judges, 3 in Top 5 SP or Top 10 AB 
DGC  DGCA   DGM    2000 points plus 1 final in Top 5 SP or Top 10 AB as a GRC/GRCA/GRM 
TGC  TGCA   TGM    3000 points plus 1 final in Top 5 SP or Top 10 AB as a DGC/DGCA/DGM 
QGC  QGCA   QGM    4000 points plus 1 final in Top 5 SP or Top 10 AB as a TGC/TGCA/TGM 
SGC  SGCA   SGM    6000 points plus 1 Best Cat as a QGC/QGCA/QGM 

 
ISOLATED AREAS: 

Championship   Household Pet   Requirements for Titles 
CH  CHA   MS    150 points from 2 different judges, plus one final 
GRC  GCA   GRM    500 points with 3 finals/2 different judges, 1 in Top 5 SP or Top 10 AB 
DGC  DGCA   DGM    1000 points plus 1 final in Top 5 SP or Top 10 AB as a GRC/GRCA/GRM 
TGC  TGCA   TGM    1500 points plus 1 final in Top 5 SP or Top 10 AB as a DGC/DGCA/DGM 
QGC  QGCA   QGM    2000 points plus 1 final in Top 5 SP or Top 10 AB as a TGC/TGCA/TGM 
SGC  SGCA   SGM    3000 points plus 1 Best Cat as a QGC/QGCA/QGM 

 
 
FEES 
$5.00 - Confirmation of each Title (CH-QGC, CHA-QGCA, or MS-QGM) 
$10.00 - Confirmation of SGC, SGCA, or SGM 
$20.00 - Research and computation of points per hour, (1 hour minimum) 



EXHIBITORS
BAKER, TRACY 060

206

BARRETT, HELEN 071

BASEY-FISHER, BRIDGETTE 213
355

BEER, RACHEL 401

BELL, JOANNA 214
357

BLISS, JACKY 069

BRADFORD, EMMA 059

BRYANT, MARIA 011
012
104

CHISNALL, STELLA 353

CLEAVER, JULIE 207
352

COMER, JULIE 014
106
305

CORNWELL, TERESA 109

CURRIE, HELEN 203

DEAR, JAMES AND SUE 020
113

DONO, DARREN 202

DOREY, MARY 301

GABOVA, OLGA 061

GIBBINS, SALLY 358

GOODBURN, HILARY E 072
218

GOULTER, NICKY 003
023
116

GREEN, LORRAINE/MATT 005
101

HARBER, CHLOE 204

HOPKINS, MANDY 215

HOYLAND, CHRISTINE 307

HUGHES, CAROLINE 306

HUMPHREY, SANDRA 052
058

JOBBINS, VANESSA 064

KIM NORTON, CAROLYN LITTLEJOHNS 002

KRISTI STEWART, ANDY ELLIOTT 013
105

LINES, LYNN 015
016
107
108

LITTLEJOHNS, CAROLYN 112

MARSH, SAMANTHA 009
010
103

MILNES, JO 066
067

NAKIPOVA, JELENA 217

NAYEE, ROBERTA 055
056
057

NEWTON, SUSAN 354

NORTON, KIM 208
209

NUNDY-TORR, RACHEL 351

PRIKNA, SVETLANA 114

RABEY, SAFFRON 303
304

RAINBOW, MANDY 051

REDFORD, DEBBIE 068

RICHMOND-WATSON, ELIZABETH 054
205

SALLY GIBBINS, JACKY BLISS & 451

SCHROEVERS, MIRJAM 018
110

SIMONS, ANGIE 359
360

SIMONS, NICOLA 216

SMIRNOVA, ELENA 210
211

SMITH, CHRISTINE 004
006

TOVE INGRID LEINES, JACKY BLISS & 065

TYLER, REBECCA 001

VAN DE BRINK, KEES 302

VEGTER-OTTERSPEER, JOKE 017
212

VEIVERYTE, INGRIDA 070

VIKKI MORAN, STEVEN MESERVE/ 115
201

VOLCKAERTS, KIM 019

WALKER, SARAH LOUISE 021

WANG, YING 111

WHITING, MICHELLE 022

WHITMARSH, STEVE & LAURA 008
102

WILLIS, CAROL 062

WOOD, LEALA 053

YATES, SUE 063

YATES, TONY AND SUE 356

ZECH, PHILIP & SUZANNE 007

Page 1 of 1©  R W Payne ( Paynesoftware )PATS-MANS


	CATALOGUE COVER 2 Aug 2015.pdf (p.1)
	CATALOGUE INTRO 2 Aug 2015.pdf (p.2-6)
	Summary of cats entred.pdf (p.7-8)
	TICKED AM BLANK FINALS.pdf (p.9-10)
	TICKED PM BLANK FINALS.pdf (p.11-12)
	title_confirmations.pdf (p.13-14)
	Exhibitors.pdf (p.15)

